Form PTO-1595 (Rev. \(\partial \)8/05) OMB No. \(\partial \)651-0027 (exp. \(\partial \)30/2008)	06 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office	
F		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	251847 Juments or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) WIS Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Micronas USA, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 12, 2006	Street Address: 2805 Mission College Blvd.	
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name ✓ Joint Research Agreement 	City: Santa Clara	
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: California Country: USA Zip: 95054	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,814	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael A. Molano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2828	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60690</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 650 331-2000	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 650 331-2040	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0019 Mayer, Brown, Rowe &	
Email Address: mmolano@mayerbrownrowe.com 9. Signature:	Authorized User Name Maw LLP	
9. Signature: Signature	Date	

06/05/2006 DBYRNE 00000082 130019 10851814

Michael A. Molano

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WIS Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, owns by assignment, all right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in:

Title: Audio Module Supporting Audio Signature

Serial Number: 10/851,814 Filing Date: May 20, 2004

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Micronas USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2805 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95054, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefore or thereupon in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said Invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, unto Assignee in accordance with this Assignment. Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights and remedies arising under the Letters Patent prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Invention and all rights to register said Invention in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor will communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to it respecting said Invention; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and substitute applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

44020230.1

PATENT REEL: 017937 FRAME: 0278 Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor, individually or together, has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WIS Technologies, Inc.		
Signature:	3631	
Full Name:	Frank Brooks	

Title: Chief Financial Officer

2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.:

Application No:

10/851,814

Applicant:

Xiang, Shuhua et al

Filed:

May 20, 2004

Title:

AUDIO MODULE SUPPORTING AUDIO SIGNATURE

Art Unit:

2611

Examiner:

N/A

Docket No.:

125595-06030629

Customer No.:

26565

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EQ 643794454 US

This correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, using the "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service, addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, and mailed on the below Date of Mailing with the above "Express Mail" label number.

Adam Dominguez

, 200 ما ا

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Enclosed herewith for the above-captioned patent application are the following documents:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Assignment; and
- 3. Return receipt postcard.

44020638.1

PATENT REEL: 017937 FRAME: 0280 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required under Rule 1.17 concerning this transaction or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 13-0019.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael A. Molano

Reg. No. 39,777

Date: ______

MAYER, BROWN, ROWE & MAW LLP

P.O. Box 2828

Chicago, IL 60690-2828 Telephone: (650) 331-2000

44020638.1

RECORDED: 06/01/2006

PATENT REEL: 017937 FRAME: 0281